South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:57:30 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3432 (Rat #0485, Act #0416 of 1984) General Bill, By P.W. Derrick

A Bill to amend Section 40-43-10, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the creation,
composition, and terms of office for members of the State Board of Pharmacy, so as to authorize members to serve no more
than two successive terms of office, that the pharmacists serving at large on the Board must be appointed by the Governor
with the advice and consent of the General Assembly, to provide for the selection of one pharmacist to represent each
Congressional District, and to provide a procedure by which vacancies on the Board must be filled for expired terms.-amended

title

01/25/84
01/25/84
03/23/84

03/27/84
03/27/84
03/28/84
03/28/84
03/29/84
03/29/84
03/29/84
04/05/84
05/22/84
05/23/84
05/24/84
05/30/84
05/30/84
05/30/84
06/08/84

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-668

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-669
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-1836

Amended HJ-2004

Debate adjourned HJ-2006

Amended HJ-2017

Read second time HJ-2018

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2066

Introduced and read first time SJ-1247

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-1247

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-1318

Read second time SJ-1870

Read third time and enrolled SJ-1899

Ratified R 485

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/30/84

Act No. 416

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



