

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3432 (Rat #0485, Act #0416 of 1984) General Bill, By P.W. Derrick

A Bill to amend Section 40-43-10, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the creation, composition, and terms of office for members of the State Board of Pharmacy, so as to authorize members to serve no more than two successive terms of office, that the pharmacists serving at large on the Board must be appointed by the Governor with the advice and consent of the General Assembly, to provide for the selection of one pharmacist to represent each Congressional District, and to provide a procedure by which vacancies on the Board must be filled for expired terms.-amended title

01/25/84	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-668
01/25/84	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-669
03/23/84	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1836
03/27/84	House	Amended HJ-2004
03/27/84	House	Debate adjourned HJ-2006
03/28/84	House	Amended HJ-2017
03/28/84	House	Read second time HJ-2018
03/29/84	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2066
03/29/84	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1247
03/29/84	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-1247
04/05/84	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-1318
05/22/84	Senate	Read second time SJ-1870
05/23/84	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1899
05/24/84		Ratified R 485
05/30/84		Signed By Governor
05/30/84		Effective date 05/30/84
05/30/84		Act No. 416
06/08/84		Copies available